



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 59 of 2023

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** MANILAL YADAV

Order Sheet

21/01/2026	Ms. Soniya Kuldeep, Panel Lawyer for the Appellant/ State. Shri Jitendra Kumar Saxena, counsel for the Respondent. In view of the provisions prescribed under sub-section (3) of Section 15-A of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, the notice of this appeal is also required to be issued to the Complainant (PW-1). In view of the said provision, let notice be issued to the Complainant (PW-1), on payment of P.F. as per rules, informing her regarding the hearing of this appeal. Post this matter on 01.04.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
------------	--

sunita