

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 59 of 2023****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* MANILAL YADAV**

01/04/2026	Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant. Shri Jitendra Kumar Saxena, counsel for the respondent. As per the direction issued by this Court vide order dated 21/01/2026, the notice of this appeal was served upon the complainant (PW-1), but has failed to mark her appearance. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	